of common stock in a private placement on June 19, 2001 at a
   price of $5.75 per share, and our receipt of the estimated
   net proceeds of approximately $18.8 million from the sale of
   the shares.

   You should read the following table in conjunction with our financial
statements and related notes included in this prospectus.

   MARCH 31, 2001
   ---------------------------------
   ACTUAL   PRO FORMA
   ------------   ------------

Edgar Filing: ATHEROGENICS INC - Form S-1/A

21

   Shareholders' equity:
   Preferred stock, no par value: Authorized --
   5,000,000 shares.....   $   --   $   --
   Common stock, no par value:
   Authorized -- 100,000,000 shares;
   issued and outstanding -- 23,978,755 shares
   (27,563,755 shares pro forma).....   103,183,998   122,009,438
   Warrants.....   225,713   225,713
   Deferred stock compensation.....   (4,672,314)   (4,672,314)
   Accumulated deficit.....   (46,739,032)   (46,739,032)
   Accumulated other comprehensive income.....   3,016   3,016
   ------------   ------------
   Total shareholders' equity.....   $ 52,001,381   $ 70,826,821
   ============   ============

   The information in the table above does not include:

   -   shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of options
   outstanding under our benefit plans, of which 2,909,215 were
   outstanding at March 31, 2001, with a weighted average
   exercise price of $1.74 per share;

   -   shares of our common stock available for future grant or
   issuance under our benefit plans, of which 2,461,578 were